FCC ID: BVCAMB9010 IC: 3506A-AMB9010
TYCO SAFETY PRODUCTS
SENSORMATIC
EMC TEST REPORT
Model:
AMB9010
AMB9010-IPS
FCC ID: BVCAMB9010

FCC ID: BVCAMB9010 IC: 3506A-AMB9010
1 Description and Characteristics of Equipment Under Test (EUT).
TYPE DESIGNATION
(See Note 1)
The type designation may be either a single alphanumeric code or an alphanumeric/code divided into
two parts.
TYPE DESIGNATION AS A SINGLE ALPHANUMERIC CODE:
     | A | M | B | 9 | 0 | 1 | 0 | |   |   |   |   |   |
OR
TYPE DESIGNATION IN TWO PARTS:
 1. EQUIPMENT SERIES No. (See Note 2)
     | A | M | B | 9 | 0 | 1 | 0 |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
 2. EQUIPMENT SPECIFIC No. (See Note 3)
     -  |  I |  P |  S |  |  |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |
Note 1: This is the manufacturer’s numeric or alphanumeric code or name that is specific to a particular
equipment. It may contain information in coded form on the characteristics of the equipment e.g.
frequency, power. The manufacturer is free to choose the form of the type designation.
Note 2: This is the number, code or trade name used by the manufacturer to describe a series or “family”
of equipment of substantially the same mechanical and electrical construction which will include a
number of related equipments. This number is often referred to as the “model no.”
Note 3: This is the manufacturer’s identification number given to a specific equipment in the series or
“family” of equipments. It is often referred to as the “identification number”.
FCC ID: BVCAMB9010 IC: 3506A-AMB9010
1.1 CONSTRUCTION OF EQUIPMENT
[   ] Single unit (See Note 4)
[ X ] Multiple units
If multiple units describe each one clearly:
Unit Product Code
Controller/s AMB9010 w Pwr Supply
 AMB9010-IPS
Antenna/s AMB-5274
 AMB-5182
 AMB-5184
 AMB-5185
 AMB-5190
 AMB-5780
 AMB-5300
 AMB-5010
 AMB-5011
 AMB-5012
Note 4: “UNIT” means a physically separate item of the equipment. The equipment under test may
consist of two separate units. In this case additional sheets covering the transmitter and receiver
characteristics for both units would be required, if unit 1 and unit 2 are covered by the same TYPE
DESIGNATION.
This new model incorporates the power supply on a separate card within the covers of the previous unit,
instead of the prior model with and external power supply.  Minor change was made to the original
printed circuit board to add the DC power connector, between internal power supply and motherboard.
And the connector port panel was changed from a DC power cable connector for the external brick
power supply to a common AC connector.
Tests were performed to verify that the new internal power supply performed according to the standard.
The results are in this report which includes the previous test results of the unit with an external power
supply.
FCC ID: BVCAMB9010 IC: 3506A-AMB9010
1.1.1 Block Diagram of System to be Tested
AMB9010-IPS
Controller
A
Various
antennas
C
Laptop
Configurator
F
Smart
Alarm
D
E
On/Off
Switch
G Various Point
of Sales Laser
Scanners
AC
pwr
H
AC pwr
FCC ID: BVCAMB9010 IC: 3506A-AMB9010
1.2 LIST OF PORTS
Ident Function * Classify
** Max Cable